270766

C+ \$2,5(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edmonton Investors Group Limited		12/31/2006	LIMITED
Partnership	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edmonton Investors Group LTD	
Street Address:	11230-110 Street	
City:	Edmonton, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5G 3H7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2707664	
Registration Number:	2747970	
Registration Number:	1567617	OILERS
Registration Number:	1566457	OILERS
Registration Number:	2743275	OILERS
Registration Number:	2840696	OILERS
Registration Number:	2151254	
Registration Number:	2095997	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)789-2057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127892057

Email: anunez@nhl.com

Correspondent Name: Alison Nunez

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0111

900073654

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: NHL Enterprises, L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EDMONTON ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: NHL Enterprises, L.P.

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alison Nunez

Signature: /Alison Nunez/

Date: 04/05/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=EdmontonOilers.Assignment#page1.tif source=EdmontonOilers.Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0112

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated December 31, 2006.

BETWEEN:

EDMONTON INVESTORS GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership created and registered pursuant to the laws of the Province of Alberta, as represented by its General Partner, EDMONTON INVESTORS GROUP LTD., a body corporate duly incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Alberta (the "Assignor")

- and -

EDMONTON INVESTORS GROUP LTD., a body corporate incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Alberta (the "Assignee")

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor has entered into a master transfer agreement ("Master Transfer Agreement") with the Assignee dated effective December 31, 2006;
- B. The Assignor is the owner of or is the beneficiary of certain Marks and Intellectual Property as defined in the Master Transfer Agreement including those as set out in Schedule "A" hereto:
- C. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by all parties hereto) the Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee as follows:

- 1. all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and Intellectual Property in Canada, the United States, and any other foreign country, including those Marks as set forth in Schedule "A" hereto, including all goodwill associated with the said Marks and Intellectual Property in Canada, the United States, and any other foreign countries;
- all its right, title and interest in, to and under all income, royalties, damages and payments now and/or in the future due and/or payable in connection with the Intellectual Property and Marks referred to in paragraph 1 above, including but without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringement of such Marks and Intellectual Property;

(L \18816\128% 042\$@2 DOC)

2

 all its right, title and interest in, to and under the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Intellectual Property and Marks referred to in paragraph 1 above in any jurisdiction worldwide.

Assignor hereby agrees that it will upon request of the Assignee execute such other documents, prepared and filed at the costs of the Assignee, reasonably required in order to better evidence or perfect or effectuate the recording of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Edmonton, Alberta effective as of the 31st day of December, 2006.

EDMONTON INVESTORS GROUP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its general partner, EDMONTON INVESTORS GROUP LTD.

Per:

Per:

EDMONTON INVESTORS GROUP LTD.

Per:

er)

(L 1188/153/128/8042/9882/DOC)

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0114